
COURT SERVICES VICTORIA - FEES AND FINES 2018-19

14.45
161.19

Value of fee unit at 1 July 2017 14.22
Value of penalty unit at 1 July 2017 158.57
Value of fee unit at 1 July 2018 14.45
Value of penalty unit at 1 July 2018 161.19

PART 1: FEES & CHARGES 

Description of fee or charge  Fee from          
1 July 2017 

 Fees From 
1 July 2018 

Fee units

Freedom of Information Application Fee $28.40 $28.90 2

CIVIL JURISDICTION
Filing of complaint/counterclaim
·        Not claiming monetary relief $145.00 $147.40 10.2
·        Claim equal to or less than $1,000 $145.00 $147.40 10.2
·        Claim $1,001-10,000 $302.90 $307.80 21.3
·        Claim $10,001-40,000 $460.70 $468.20 32.4
·        Claim $40,001+ $691.10 $702.30 48.6
Summons for oral examination (including hearing) $99.50 $101.20 7
Summons for examination $150.70 $153.20 10.6
Application for Attachment of earnings $142.20 $144.50 10
46A summons $150.70 $153.20 10.6
Instalment application (creditor) $79.60 $80.90 5.6
Instalment agreement (creditor) $79.60 $80.90 5.6
Application to vary/cancel instalment order (creditor) $79.60 $80.90 5.6
Application for Order $42.70 $43.40 3
46B Rehearing application $150.70 $153.20 10.6
Interstate Registration $68.30 $69.40 4.8
Issue of warrant to seize property/warrant of delivery $17.10 $17.30 1.2
Certificate for Supreme Court $19.90 $20.20 1.4
Attachment of earnings/debt order $19.90 $20.20 1.4
Court hearing fee (after 1st day) $593.00 $602.60 41.7
Mediation conducted by Registrar $257.40 $261.50 18.1
Mediation conducted by Judicial Registrar $446.50 $453.70 31.4
CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
Charge and summons (one offence) $81.10 $82.40 5.7
Charge and summons (more than one offence) $122.30 $124.30 8.6
Prescribed information under Infringements Act (one offence) $81.10 $82.40 5.7
Prescribed information under Infringements Act (more than one offence) $122.30 $124.30 8.6
Licence Eligibility Order $109.50 $111.30 7.7
Application for reduction of time $83.90 $85.30 5.9
GENERAL FEES
Search, inspection, retrieval or access fee $24.30 $24.70 1.71
Preparation of document by the registrar $27.00 $27.50 1.9
Certified extract $19.90 $20.20 1.4
Subpoena/witness summons $48.30 $49.10 3.4
Photocopy/printing fees per page 60 cents per 

page
60 cents per 

page
INFRINGEMENTS COURT-IMES
Lodgement fee $70.00 $71.10 4.92
Penalty reminder notice $23.00 $23.40 1.62
Enforcement order $36.50 $37.10 2.57
Warrant issue $61.90 $62.90 4.35

FILING - ORIGINATING PROCESS
Originating Process $851.80 $865.60 59.90
Adoption Summons $430.90 $437.80 30.30
Transfer from Magistrates' Court $851.80 $865.60 59.90

COUNTY COURT

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

CORPORATE SERVICES

In accordance with the Monetary Units Act 2004 the 2018-2019 current value for fee units is:
In accordance with the Monetary Units Act 2004 the 2018-2019 current value for penalty units is:

Relevant Act or Regulation

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

MAGISTRATES' COURT
Freedom of Information Act 1982

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 

Infringements Act 2006, now known as 

Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
Magistrates' Court (Fees) Regulations 
2012

Infringements Act 2006, now known as 
Infringements Act 2006, now known as 
Infringements Act 2006, now known as 
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FILING - OTHER PROCESS
Counter Claim or 3rd Party Notice $851.80 $865.60 59.90
Interlocutory Application $310.00 $315.00 21.80
Application for examination of a judgment debtor or attachment of earnings  $166.40 $169.10 11.70
Filing material for an ex-parte order $146.50 $148.80 10.30
Filing a subpoena $147.90 $150.30 10.40
Judgement creditor application for instalment order, variation or filing of instalment 
agreement

$19.90 $20.20 1.40

Filing a summons for an attachment of debt $329.90 $335.20 23.20
SETTING DOWN FEES
Setting Down Trial $1,006.80 $1,023.10 70.80
HEARING FEES
Daily hearing fee - days 2 to 4 $523.30 $531.80 36.80
Daily hearing fee - days 5 to 9 $874.50 $888.70 61.50
Daily hearing fee - days 10 plus $1,459.00 $1,482.60 102.60
Registrar taking accounts - per sitting $297.20 $302.00 20.90
Sitting of an officer of the Court at mediation - per hour $71.10 $72.30 5.00
Sitting of an officer of the Court at a pre-trial conference - $105.20 $106.90 7.40
ENTERING JUDGEMENTS OR ORDERS
Default Judgement $349.80 $355.50 24.60
REGISTRY ACTIVITIES
Certificate of Registrar $14.20 $14.50 1.00
Searching a database, inspecting a register, retrieving a document, obtaining copy of 
document 

$24.20 $24.60 1.70

Search , inspection, retrieval or accessing involves files off site - additional fee per file $14.20 $14.50 1.00
Registration of interstate judgment (previously in Supreme Court legislation) $68.30 $69.40 4.80
Photocopy/printing fees per page 60 cents per 

page
60 cents per 

page
JURY FEES
(a) on setting a proceeding down for trial by a jury in the Supreme Court or the County Court $772.10 $784.60 54.30

(b) for each day after the first day of a trial not exceeding 6 days $92.40 $93.90 6.5 per juror
(c) for each day of a trial in excess of 6 days $183.40 $186.40 12.9 per juror
Administrative Expenses in respect of refund of fees $65.40 $66.50 4.60

PART 1 - FEES PAYABLE IN THE PROTHONOTARY's OFFICE
Commencement of proceedings
Commencement of any proceeding (other than an appeal) under Chapter I, Chapter II, 
Chapter IV, Chapter V, Chapter VII or Chapter VIII

$1,065.10 $1,082.30 74.9

No fee is payable on commencement of a proceeding under—
(a) Order 57 or Rule 75.06 or 81.01 of Chapter I; or
(b) Order 5, Order 6, Part 2 of Order 7, Order 12 or Order 23 of Chapter II; or
(c) Chapter IV
Commencement of—

(a) a counterclaim under Order 10 of Chapter I; or $1,065.10 $1,082.30 74.9
(b) a third party proceeding; or $1,065.10 $1,082.30 74.9
(c) a claim by a third or subsequent party under Order 11 of Chapter I $1,065.10 $1,082.30 74.9

Commencement of an appeal from Associate Judge or judicial registrar—
(a) to the Court of Appeal; $3,661.70 $3,720.90 257.5
(b) to a single Judge $388.20 $394.50 27.3

Commencement of an appeal (other than from an Associate Judge)—
(a) to the Court of Appeal; $3,661.70 $3,720.90 257.5
(b) other than to the Court of Appeal $1,065.10 $1,082.30 74.9

No fee is payable on commencement of an appeal under Part 4 or 5 of Order 58 of 
Chapter I
Filing a certificate under section 86(4) of the County Court Act 1958 or section 112(2) of the 
Magistrates' Court Act 1989

$388.20 $394.50 27.3

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS
Commencement of an interlocutory application within a proceeding, other than in the Court 
of Appeal

$388.20 $394.50 27.3

Commencement of an interlocutory application within a proceeding in the Court of Appeal $853.20 $867.00 60

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

SUPREME COURT

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Juries (Fees) Regulations 2012
Juries (Fees) Regulations 2012
Juries (Fees) Regulations 2012
Juries (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012

County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
County Court (Fees) Regulations 2012
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No fee is payable on commencement of an interlocutory application in a proceeding 
under—
(a) Rule 75.06 or 81.01 of Chapter I; or
(b) Order 5, Order 6, Part 2 of Order 7, Order 12 or Order 23 of Chapter II; or
(c) Chapter IV
JUDGMENTS IN DEFAULT
Filing judgment in default of appearance or defence $388.20 $394.50 27.3
ENTRY INTO LIST
Setting down or otherwise entering a proceeding (other than to the Court of Appeal) into a 
list (Note: includes first day hearing fee)

$1,258.50 $1,278.80 88.5

No fee is payable on entering a proceeding into a list under—
(a) Parts 4 or 5 of Order 58 or Rule 75.06 of Chapter I; or
(b) Part 2 of Order 7 of Chapter II; or
(c) Chapter V
No fee is payable on entering a proceeding into the Judicial Review and Appeals List, the 
Personal Injuries List, the Major Torts List, the Professional Liability List, the Civil Circuit 
List, the Confiscation and Proceeds of Crime List, the Dust Diseases List, the Employment 
and Industrial List, the Testator Family Maintenance List, the Valuation Compensation and 
Planning List, the Property List or the Trusts Equity and Probate List.

Setting down an appeal to the Court of Appeal (Note: includes first day hearing fee) $2,189.90 $2,225.30 154
HEARING FEES
For hearing a trial by Judge or by Judge with jury—
(a) for days 2 to 4—per day or part of a day; $654.10 $664.70 46
(b) for days 5 to 9—per day or part of a day; $1,092.10 $1,109.80 76.8
(c) for day 10 and subsequent days—per day or part of a day $1,824.40 $1,853.90 128.3
No fee is payable in respect of a proceeding under Parts 4 or 5 of Order 58 or Rule 75.06 of 
Chapter I
For every sitting of a court official at mediation—
for every hour or part of an hour $88.20 $89.60 6.2
For every sitting of a court official at a pre-trial conference $132.20 $134.40 9.3
For hearing an appeal by the Court of Appeal— for day 2 and subsequent days - per day or 
part of a day

$1,450.40 $1,473.90 102

TAKING ACCOUNTS, ASSESSMENTS, ETC.
Attendance before an Associate Judge, judicial registrar or a court official for the purpose of 
investigation, inquiry or assessment, including the taking of accounts, in respect of each 
day's attendance before the Associate Judge or court official—
(a) for the first hour or part of an hour the Associate Judge or court official is occupied; $422.30 $429.20 29.7
(b) for each subsequent hour or part of an hour the Associate Judge or court official is 
occupied

$210.50 $213.90 14.8

ADMISSION OF BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS
Authentication of an order for admission to the Australian legal profession as an Australian 
lawyer

$278.70 $283.20 19.6

Certificate sealed by the Prothonotary that a person has been admitted to the Australian 
legal profession as an Australian lawyer and that the person's name remains on the Roll

$167.80 $170.50 11.8

General fees for admission (Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014) $100.00 $100.00
APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC NOTARIES
Authentication of an order for appointment as a public notary $644.20 $654.60 45.3
Application for Certificate of Eligibility (Publice Notaries Act 2001 s5 (3)) $412.40 $419.10 29
SEALING DOCUMENTS
Sealing any document or certificate other than—
(a) a copy required for service; or $54.00 $54.90 3.8
(b) a judgment, order or warrant; or $54.00 $54.90 3.8
(c) a document under Rule 7.13(1) of Chapter I; or $54.00 $54.90 3.8
(d) a certificate under Rule 80.16 of Chapter I; or $54.00 $54.90 3.8
(e) any document or certificate for which a separate fee is prescribed by these Regulations 
or any other Regulations

$54.00 $54.90 3.8

PART 2  - FEES PAYABLE IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT
The fees in this Part apply to any proceeding in the Commercial Court.
COMMENCEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS
Commencement of any proceeding (other than an appeal) under Chapter I, Chapter II, 
Chapter V, Chapter VII or Chapter VIII

$1,065.10 $1,082.30
74.9

Commencement of— $1,065.10 $1,082.30 74.9

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Legal Profession Uniform Law Application 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Public Notaries Act 2001 s5 (3)

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
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(a) a counterclaim under Order 10 of Chapter I; or
(b) a third party proceeding; or 
(c) a claim by a third or subsequent party under Order 11 of Chapter I
Commencement of an appeal to a single Judge of the Court $426.60 $433.50 30
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS
Commencement of an interlocutory application within a proceeding other than a proceeding 
in a Judge managed list of the Commercial Court

$388.20 $394.50
27.3

Commencement of an interlocutory application within a proceeding in a Judge managed list 
of the Commercial Court other than an excluded proceeding

$853.20 $867.00
60

Commencement of an interlocutory application within an excluded proceeding in a Judge 
managed list of the Commercial Court

$388.20 $394.50
27.3

JUDGMENTS IN DEFAULT
Filing judgment in default of appearance or defence $388.20 $394.50 27.3
ENTRY INTO LIST
Entering a proceeding, other than an excluded proceeding, into a Judge managed list of the 
Commercial Court (including a summons for directions)

$3,098.50 $3,148.70
217.9

No fee is payable for entering a proceeding under Part 2 of Order 7 of Chapter II into the 
Taxation List
SETTING DOWN FOR TRIAL
For setting down a proceeding for trial (Note - The setting down fee includes the fee for the 
first day of hearing)

$1,258.50 $1,278.80
88.5

HEARING FEES
For hearing a trial
(a) for days 2 to 4—per day or part of a day; $711.00 $722.50 50
(b) for days 5 to 9—per day or part of a day; $1,279.80 $1,300.50 90
(c) for day 10 and subsequent days—per day or part of a day; $1,990.80 $2,023.00 140
For hearing a public examination under Chapter V—per day or part of a day $711.00 $722.50 50
For hearing by a single Judge of an appeal—per day or part of a day $853.20 $867.00 60
TAKING ACCOUNTS, ASSESSMENTS, ETC. 
Attendance before an Associate Judge, a judicial registrar or a Court official for the purpose 
of investigation, inquiry or assessment, including the taking of accounts, in respect of each 
day's attendance before the Associate Judge, judicial registrar or Court official—

(a) for the first hour or part of an hour the Associate Judge, judicial registrar or Court official 
is occupied;

$422.30 $429.20
29.7

(b) for each subsequent hour or part of an hour the Associate Judge, judicial registrar or 
Court official is occupied

$210.50 $213.90
14.8

MEDIATION
For every sitting of a Judge, an Associate Judge, a judicial registrar or a Court official at 
mediation—per half day or part thereof

$426.60 $433.50
30

SEALING DOCUMENTS
Sealing any document or certificate other than—
(a) a copy required for service; or
(b) a judgment, order or warrant; or
(c) a document under Rule 7.13(1) of Chapter I; or
(d) a certificate under Rule 80.16 of Chapter I; or
(e) any document or certificate for which a separate fee is prescribed by these Regulations 
or any other Regulations

$54.00 $54.90
3.8

PART 3 -  FEES PAYABLE IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF PROBATES
Posting on the Court's website a notice to apply for a grant of representation under 
Rule 2A.03 or Rule 4A.03 of Chapter III

$45.50 $46.20 3.2

On filing—
(a) an application for any grant of representation—
(i) where the gross value of the estate is less than $1000; $125.10 $127.20 8.8
(ii) where the gross value of the estate is $1000 or more; $320.00 $325.10 22.5
(b) an originating motion under Rule 7.04(1) of Chapter III $320.00 $325.10 22.5
On filing—
(a) a summons under Rule 8.07(3) of Chapter III; $893.00 $907.50 62.8
(b) a summons under Rule 10.02 of Chapter III seeking commission to executors, 
administrators or trustees;

$893.00 $907.50 62.8

(c) a summons under Rule 11.02 of Chapter III seeking revocation of a grant of 
representation;

$893.00 $907.50 62.8

(d) a summons under Rule 12.02 of Chapter III seeking rectification of a will $893.00 $907.50 62.8
FILING OF NOTICES

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
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On filing—
(a) notice of appointment of the Incorporated Nominal Defendant as Administrator ad litem 
under section 158 of the Transport Accident Act 1986;

$211.90 $215.30 14.9

(b) a notice requiring notification of a grant of representation; $211.90 $215.30 14.9
(c) a caveat in the Probate jurisdiction; $211.90 $215.30 14.9
(d) notification of application for executor's commission (Rule 10.02 of Chapter III) $211.90 $215.30 14.9
PREPARATION
For preparation by the Registrar of Probates or assistant Registrar of Probates of an 
application in relation to a small estate

$116.60 $118.50 8.2

For authenticating an order amending parchment $81.10 $82.40 5.7
CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRAR OF PROBATES
Certificate of Registrar of Probates verifying copy document where not done in the usual 
course of an application for a grant of representation

$139.40 $141.60 9.8

Every exemplification where not done in the usual course of an application for a grant of 
representation

$139.40 $141.60 9.8

Office copy of parchment and Will $32.70 $33.20 2.3
PART 4 -  FEES APPLICABLE TO ALL OFFICES OF THE COURT
Production of a file to another Court or Tribunal $19.90 $20.20 1.4
In addition to any other fee payable under these Regulations, if the Prothonotary or Registrar 
of Probates opens an office of the Court to provide a service referred to in these 
Regulations—
(a) within half an hour before the opening time (9.30 a.m.) or within half an hour after the 
closing time (4.00 p.m.);

$48.30 $49.10 3.4

(b) at any other time $1,092.10 $1,109.80 76.8
Issuing a subpoena (Form 42A or Form 42AA of Chapter I) $184.90 $187.90 13
For searching a database, inspecting a register, retrieving a document or accessing any 
material filed, lodged or produced to or held by the Court, for each request

$24.20 $24.60 1.7

If the search, inspection, retrieval or accessing referred to in item 3.4 involves the retrieval 
of files held offsite an additional fee of 1 fee unit per file

$14.20 $14.50 1

Photocopying fee 60 cents per 
page

60 cents per 
page

PART 5 - APPLICATIONS AND ENFORCEMENT PROCESS
For filing an application for examination of a debtor (Rule 67.02 of Chapter I) $209.00 $212.40 14.7
For filing an application under section 6 or 8 of the Judgment Debt Recovery Act 1984 $24.20 $24.60 1.7
For filing an application for registration of an interstate judgment $69.70 $70.80 4.9
PART 6 -  FEES PAYABLE IN THE COSTS COURT FOR COMMENCEMENT OF 
PROCEEDINGS
Commencement of a proceeding in the Costs Court under Rule 63.38 of Chapter I—
(a) where the costs relate to a proceeding in the Supreme Court; $388.20 $394.50 27.3
(b) where the costs relate to a proceeding in the County Court; $310.00 $315.00 21.8
(c) where the costs relate to a proceeding in the Magistrates' Court; $310.00 $315.00 21.8
(d) where the costs relate to a proceeding in VCAT $183.40 $186.40 12.9
No fee is payable on commencement of any proceeding under Rule 63.64 of Chapter I.

For depositing a will under section 5A (except in accordance with sub-section (3)) $22.80 $23.10 1.6
For delivery of a will under Section 5C of the Act $38.40 $39.00 2.7

Description of penalty or fine Relevant Act or Regulation
Corporate Standard Concession Corporate Standard Concession

Claims with no monetary value or for a sum that is not specified 47.00 32.90 10.76 $679.20 $475.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims for no more than $3,000 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $3,000 but no more than $15,000 21.00 14.70 $303.40 $212.40 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $15,000 but no more than $100,000 47.00 32.90 10.76 $679.20 $475.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $100,000 but no more than $500,000 77.00 53.90 10.76 $1,112.70 $778.90 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $500,000 but no more than $1 million 105.00 73.50 10.76 $1,517.30 $1,062.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $1 million but no more than $5 million 133.00 93.10 10.76 $1,921.80 $1,345.30 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $5 million 161.00 112.70 10.76 $2,326.40 $1,628.50 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

(a)   a VicSmart proceeding or a development that is solely a single dwelling 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(b)   a development of a kind not referred to in (a) having an estimated cost of nil 111.00 77.70 10.76 $1,603.90 $1,122.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

VICTORIAN CIVIL AND ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL
Fee Units Fees

Table 1 - Applications commenced under the Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012 , except a proceeding allocated to the residential tenancies division, section 99 of the Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014  and the Domestic Building 
Contracts Act 1995

Table 2 - Applications commenced under the Planning and Environment Act 1987 (PE Act) or the Environment Protection Act 1970 (EP Act)

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Administration and Probate (Deposit of 
Administration and Probate (Deposit of 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017

Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 
2017
Supreme Court (Fees) Interim Regulations 

Page 5 of 13



(c)   a development of a kind not referred to in (a) having an estimated cost of more 
than nil but no more than $1 million 94.00 65.80 10.76 $1,358.30 $950.80 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(d)   a development of a kind not referred to in (a) having an estimated cost of more 
than $1 million but no more than $5 million 111.00 77.70 10.76 $1,603.90 $1,122.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(e)   a development of a kind not referred to in (a) having an estimated cost of more 
than $5 million but no more than $15 million 139.00 97.30 10.76 $2,008.60 $1,406.00 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(f)    a development of a kind not referred to in (a) having an estimated cost of more 
than $15 million but no more than $50 million 167.00 116.90 10.76 $2,413.20 $1,689.20 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(g)   a development of a kind not referred to in (a) having an estimated cost of more 
than $50 million or is not specified 195.00 136.50 10.76 $2,817.80 $1,972.50 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Proceedings under sections 87,89 or 93 of PE Act 17.00 11.90 5.95 $245.70 $172.00 $86.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Proceedings under EP Act 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Proceedings not otherwise specified in Table 2 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Proceedings under sections 77, 79, 80 or 87A of the PE Act or sections 33(1) or 
33A(1) of the EP Act, where the applicant has elected to have the proceeding entered into 
the Major Cases List, where the development has an estimated cost of:

(a)   nil 223.00 223.00 223.00 $3,222.30 $3,222.30 $3,222.30 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(b)   more than nil but no more than $1 million 206.00 206.00 206.00 $2,976.70 $2,976.70 $2,976.70 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(c)   more than $1 million but no more than $5 million 223.00 223.00 223.00 $3,222.30 $3,222.30 $3,222.30 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(d)   more than $5 million but no more than $15 million 251.00 251.00 251.00 $3,626.90 $3,626.90 $3,626.90 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(e)   more than $15 million but no more than $50 million 279.00 279.00 279.00 $4,031.60 $4,031.60 $4,031.60 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
(f)    more than $50 million or is not specified 307.00 307.00 307.00 $4,436.20 $4,436.20 $4,436.20 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Proceedings that have been commenced under sections 82 or 82B of the PE Act or 
section 33B of the EP Act and the applicant for the permit that is the subject of the 
proceeding elects to have the proceeding entered into the Major Cases List

165.00 165.00 165.00 $2,384.30 $2,384.30 $2,384.30 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Claims with no monetary value or is not specified 47.00 32.90 10.76 $679.20 $475.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Claims for a sum that is not more than $100,000

47.00 32.90 10.76 $679.20 $475.40

No fee 
payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Claims over $100,000 but no more than $500,000 77.00 53.90 10.76 $1,112.70 $778.90 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $500,000 but no more than $1 Million 105.00 73.50 10.76 $1,517.30 $1,062.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $1 Million but no more than $5 Million 133.00 93.10 10.76 $1,921.80 $1,345.30 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims that is more than $5 Million 161.00 112.70 10.76 $2,326.40 $1,628.50 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Corporate Standard Concession

Claims with no monetary value or for a sum that is specified but is no more than $3,000 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $3,000 but no more than $15,000 21.00 14.70 $303.40 $212.40 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $15,000 but no more than $100,000 or is for a sum that is not specified 47.00 32.90 10.76 $679.20 $475.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $100,000 but no more than $500,000 77.00 53.90 10.76 $1,112.70 $778.90 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $500,000 but no more than $1 million 105.00 73.50 10.76 $1,517.30 $1,062.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $1 million but no more than $5 million 133.00 93.10 10.76 $1,921.80 $1,345.30 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Claims over $5 million 161.00 112.70 10.76 $2,326.40 $1,628.50 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Legal Practice List Corporate Standard Concession
Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014, section 91 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014, section 99 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Legal Profession Uniform Law (Victoria) 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Planning and Environment List
Aboriginal Heritage Act 2006 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Catchment and Land Protection Act 1994, section 48 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Table 3 – Applications commenced under the Retail Leases Act 2003

Table 4 – Applications commenced under the Owners Corporations Act 2006, except section 191, 

Table 5 – Specifically prescribed application fees under the Victorian Civil and Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016 
ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
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Climate Change Act 2010 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Conservation, Forests and Lands Act 1987, section76 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Education and Training Reform Act 2006 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Environment Protection Act 1970 See Table 
Flora and Fauna Guarantee Act 1988, sections 34(3), 41, 41A and 43(12) 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Gambling Regulation Act 2003 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Health Services Act 1988, section 67 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Heritage Act 1995 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Local Government Act 1989, sections 183, 185 and 185AA 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Mineral Resources (Sustainable Development) Act 1990 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Petroleum Act 1998 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Pipelines Act 2005, section 154 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Planning and Environment Act 1987 See Table 2 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Plant Biosecurity Act 2010, sections 48 or 59 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Road Management (General) Regulations 2016 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Subdivision Act 1988, except Part 5 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Traditional Owner Settlement Act 2010 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Urban Renewal Authority Victoria Act 2003 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Valuation of Land Act 1960 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Water Act 1989, except section 19 84.00 58.80 10.76 $1,213.80 $849.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Review and Regulation List
Accident Compensation Act 1985 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Accident Towing Services Act 2007 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Adoption Act 1984, section 129A 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals (Control of Use) Act 1992 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Architects Act 1991 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Associations Incorporation Reform Act 2012 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Back to Work Act 2015 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Biological Control Act 1986 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1996 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Building Act 1993, sections 25J and 182A, Division 12 of Part 12A and clause 10(3) and (4) 
of Schedule 7 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Bus Safety Act 2009 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Children, Youth and Families Act 2005 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Children’s Services Act 1996 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Conveyancers Act 2006, Sections 33, 34, 146 and 187 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Co-operatives National Law (Victoria) 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Country Fire Authority Act 1958 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Dairy Act 2000 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Dangerous Goods Act 1985 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Disability Act 2006, section 45 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Domestic Animals Act 1994 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Drugs, Poisons and Controlled Substances Act 1981 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Education and Care Services National Law (Victoria) 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Education and Training Reform Act 2006, Division 14 of Part 2.6 and Part 4.8 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Electoral Act 2002 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Electricity Safety Act 1998 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Emergency Management Act 1986 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Emergency Services Superannuation Act 1986 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Equipment (Public Safety) Act 1994 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Estate Agents Act 1980, except sections 56A(4) and 56B(1) 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Firearms Act 1996, section 182 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
First Home Owners Grant Act 2000 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Fisheries Act 1995 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Freedom of Information Act 1982, applications under section 50 if –

a)     the application is for the review of a deemed decision under sections 49J or 53 
refusing to grant access to a document; or
b)    the applicant is a natural person and the document to which access is sought 
contains information relating to the applicant’s personal affairs No Fee No Fee No Fee   dministrative Tribunal (Fees)  
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Freedom of Information Act 1982, except applications under section 50 if –
c)     the application is for the review of a deemed decision under sections 49J or 53 
refusing to grant access to a document; or
d)    the applicant is a natural person and the document to which access is sought 
contains information relating to the applicant’s personal affairs

Fundraising Act 1998 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Gas Safety Act 1997 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Health Practitioner Regulation Law (Victoria) Act 2009 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Health Practitioner Regulation National Law (Victoria) 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Health Services Act 1988, sections 57C and 110 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Liquor Control Reform Act 1994 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Livestock Disease Control Act 1994 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Local Government Act 1989, except sections 183, 185 and 185AA 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Major Sporting Events Act 2009 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Meat Industry Act 1993, section 24 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Metropolitan Fire Brigades Act 1958 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Motor Car Traders Act 1986, except section 45 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Occupational Health and Safety Act 2004 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Occupational Health and Safety Regulations 2007 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Owners Corporations Act 2006, section 191 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Parliamentary Salaries and Superannuation Act 1968 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Pharmacy Regulation Act 2010, section 62 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Pipelines Act 2005, sections 64, 83 and 124 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 1986, section 33 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Private Security Act 2004, Part 7 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Professional Boxing and Combat Sports Act 1985 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Public Health and Wellbeing Act 2008, section 204 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Public Health and Wellbeing Act 2008, section 207 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Racing Act 1958 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Rail Safety (Local Operations) Act 2006, Part 7 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Rail Safety National Law (Victoria) 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Relationships Act 2008, Part 2.4 of Chapter 2 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Road Management Act 2004 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Road Safety Act 1986 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Road Safety (Vehicles) Regulations 2009, regulations 128 and 215 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Seafood safety Act 2003 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Second-Hand Dealers and Pawnbrokers Act 1989, sections 9B, 14 and 18A 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Sentencing Act 1991, section 105L 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Sex Work Act 1994 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Small Business Commissioner Act 2003, section 11A 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
State Employees Retirement Benefits Act 1979 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
State Superannuation Act 1988 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Superannuation (Portability) Act 1989 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Supported Residential Services (Private Proprietors) Act 2010, section 206 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Surveying Act 2004, section 33 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
taxing Acts 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Therapeutic Goods (Victoria) Act 2010, section 30 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Transport Accident Act 1986 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Transport (Compliance and Miscellaneous) Act 1983 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Transport Superannuation Act 1988 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Travel Agents Act 1986 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Unclaimed Money Act 2008, section 59, 61 and 63 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Veterinary Practice Act 1997, section 55 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Vexatious Proceedings Act 2014 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Victims of Crime Assistance Act 1996 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Victoria State Emergency Services Act 2005 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Victoria State Emergency Service Regulations 2006 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Victorian Plantations Corporation Act 1993 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Wildlife Act 1975 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Working with Children Act 2005 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Workplace Injury Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 2013 64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Building and Property List Corporate Standard Concession

$159.00   dministrative Tribunal (Fees)  

CIVIL DIVISION

64.00 44.80 10.76 $924.80 $647.40
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Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Building Act 1993, sections 25J and 182A, Division 12 of Part 12A and clause 10(3) and (4) 
of Schedule 7

47.00 32.90 10.76 $679.20 $475.40 $159.00
Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Domestic Building Contracts Act 1995 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Estate Agents Act 1980, sections 56A(4) and 56B(1) 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
House Contracts Guarantee Act 1987 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Owners Corporations Act 2006 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Property Law Act 1958 Part IV 64.00 44.80 $924.80 $647.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Retail Leases Act 2003 See Table 3 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Sale of Land Act, section 44 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Water Act 1989, section 19 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Civil Claims List Corporate Standard Concession
Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Credit Act 1984 64.00 44.80 $924.80 $647.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Domestic Building Contracts Act 1995 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
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Motor Car Traders Act 1986, section 45 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No fee 
payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$63.70

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Owner Drivers and Forestry Contractors Act 2005 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Owners Corporations Act 2006 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Retirement Villages Act 1986 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Owners Corporations List Corporate Standard Concession
Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Company Titles (Home Units) Act 2013

47.00 32.90

$679.20 $475.40 No fee 
payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Owners Corporations Act 2006 See Table 4 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Subdivision Act 1988, Part 5

47.00 32.90

$679.20 $475.40
No fee 

payable if the 
claim is for a 
sum no more 
than $15,000 

otherwise  
$159.00

Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Guardianship List Corporate Standard Concession
Guardianship and Administration Act 1986 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Medical Treatment Act 1988, section 5C No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Powers of Attorney Act 2014 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Human Rights List Corporate Standard Concession
Assisted Reproductive Treatment Act 2008 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Disability Act 2006, except section 45 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Equal Opportunity Act 2010, except section 89(5)(a) No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Equal Opportunity Act 2010, section 89(5)(a) 64.00 $924.80 No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Health Records Act 2001 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Mental Health Act 2014 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Privacy and Data Protection Act 2014 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Public Health and Wellbeing Act 2008, section 122 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Racial and Religious Tolerance Act 2001 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Residential Tenancies List Corporate Standard Concession

HUMAN RIGHTS DIVISION

RESIDENTAL TENANCIES DIVISION
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Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012, Claims with no monetary value or for a 
sum that is not more than $15,000 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Australian Consumer Law and Fair Trading Act 2012, Claims for a sum not specified or for a 
sum that is more than $15,000 21.00 14.70 $303.40 $212.40 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Disability Act 2006, except section 45 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Housing Act 1983 47.00 32.90 $679.20 $475.40 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Landlord and Tenant Act 1958, Part V 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Owners Corporations Act 2006 See Table 1 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Residential Tenancies Act 1997, except Part 10 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Residential Tenancies Act 1997, Part 10 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Supported Residential Services (Private Proprietors) Act 2010, sections 105 and 121 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Supported Residential Services (Private Proprietors) Act 2010, section 123 6.30 4.41 $91.00 $63.70 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Table 5 – Hearing fees under the Victorian Civil and Administrative Tribunal
(Fees) Regulations 2016

Corporate Standard Concession
For hearing proceedings in the Major Cases List within the Planning and Environment List, 
for each day or part of a day

$241.00 $241.00 $241.00 $3,482.40 $3,482.40 $3,482.40 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For hearing proceedings for which a fee is payable under Part 1 of the Schedule on 
commencement, if the proceeding is a complex case that is allocated to the administrative 
division Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

$241.00 $168.70 $10.76 $3,482.40 $2,437.70 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For hearing proceedings for which a fee is payable under Part 1 of the Schedule on 
commencement, if the proceeding is a complex case that is allocated to the civil division or 
the human rights division Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

$177.00 $123.90 $10.76 $2,557.70 $1,790.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For a claim that is not for a sum, or is for an unspecified sum, or is for a sum more than 
$15,000 –

a)     day 1, for a proceeding that is a VicSmart proceeding, Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
b)    day 1, for a proceeding under section 80 of the Planning & Environment Act 
1987, Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
c)     day 1, for a proceeding under the Owners Corporations Act 2006, except 
section 191, Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
d)    day 1, allocated to the residential tenancies division Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
e)     day 1, for a claim for a specified sum that is not more than $100,000 No Fee No Fee No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
f)     day 1 otherwise $35.00 $24.50 $10.76 $505.80 $354.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
g)    days 2 to 4 $35.00 $24.50 $10.76 $505.80 $354.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
h)     days 5 to 9 $70.00 $49.00 $10.76 $1,011.50 $708.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
i)      day 10 and any subsequent day $105.00 $73.50 $10.76 $1,517.30 $1,062.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Table 6 – Other fees under the Victorian Civil and Administrative Tribunal
(Fees) Regulations 2016

Corporate Standard Concession
Making an application in relation to a proceeding, after the commencement of that 
proceeding under the Victorian Civil and Administrative Tribunal Act 1998: Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Under Section 109 of the VCAT Act 1998 or other enabling enactment, if final orders have 
been made in that proceeding and it was allocated to the Tribunal’s Administrative Division $64.00 $44.80 $10.76 $924.80 $647.40 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Under Section 109 of the VCAT Act 1998 or other enabling enactment, if final orders have 
been made in that proceeding and it was allocated to the Tribunal’s Civil Division $36.00 $25.20 $10.76 $520.20 $364.10 $159.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Section 120, if the proceeding relates to an application allocated to the Administrative 
Division $17.00 $11.90 $5.95 $245.70 $172.00 $86.00 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Section 120, if the proceeding relates to an application allocated to the Civil Division $6.30 $4.41 $2.20 $91.00 $63.70 $31.85 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Lodging a statement of grounds in accordance with Clause 56 of Schedule 1, unless 
accompanied by a written notice under clause 56(5) $2.00 $1.40 $0.70 $28.90 $20.20 $10.12 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For transfer of a proceeding from the Magistrates’ Court to the Tribunal (payable in addition 
to the relevant fee for commencement of the proceeding) $6.30 $4.41 $2.20 $91.00 $63.70 $31.85 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For an application for an injunction to be heard urgently (payable in addition to the relevant 
fee for commencement of the proceeding) except where the proceeding is allocated to the 
residential tenancies division $21.00 $14.70 $7.35 $303.40 $212.40 $106.19 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For issuing of a warrant in a proceeding allocated to the residential tenancies division $11.00 $7.70 $158.90 $111.20 No Fee Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
Inspection of the Tribunal’s register of proceedings $5.00 $5.00 $1.90 $72.30 $72.30 $27.47 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For each Principal Registrar’s certificate under section 145(2) of the VCAT Act 1998 $5.20 $5.20 $2.00 $75.20 $75.20 $28.92 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

HEARING FEES

OTHER FEES
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Inspection of the Tribunal’s proceeding file by a person who is not a party to the proceeding $8.10 $8.10 $3.00 $117.00 $117.00 $43.33 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016
For the issue of a witness summons $1.60 $1.60 $0.57 $23.10 $23.10 $8.29 Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

Copying a document from a proceeding file 60 cents per 
page Victorian Civil & Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Regulations 2016

PART 2: PENALTIES & FINES

Description of penalty or fine  Fine from 1 
July 2016 

 Fine from 1 
July 2017 

 Fine from 1 
July 2018 

Penalty 
units

A medical practitioner has an obligation to report a reportable death. $3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20
A person has an obligation to report a reportable death if they have reasonable grounds to 
believe that it has not been reported.

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

The responsible person must report the death of a person placed in custody or care without 
delay to a coroner.

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A person has an obligation to report a reviewable death if they have reasonable grounds to 
believe that it has not been reported. 

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A registered medical practitioner who is present at or after the death of a child must report 
the death without delay to the State Coroner if the death is a reviewable death.

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A person who reported a reportable death or a reviewable death must give the coroner any 
information or other assistance that the coroner requests for the purposes of the coroner's 
investigation.

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A medical practitioner must give any information or assistance that the Coroner requests for 
the purposes of the investigation. 

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A person who asks a Coroner to investigate a fire must give any information that may help 
the investigation. 

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A person who is requested to give a document or prepared statement to the Coroner must 
not fail to comply with the request within the period specified. 

$3,109.20 $3,171.40 $3,223.80 20

A person must comply with a direction made by a Coroner (or member of the police force) 
to: (i) produce a document located at a premise that is in the person's possession or control; 
or (ii) to operate equipment and/or access information. 

$9,327.60 $9,514.20 $9,671.40 60

A person must not without good reason enter or interfere with any fire area to which access 
is restricted. 

$9,327.60 $9,514.20 $9,671.40 60 penalty 
units or 

imprisonment 
for 6 months

A person must not without good reason enter or interfere with any place where a death 
occurred (or was caused, or may occur in) to which access is restricted. 

$9,327.60 $9,514.20 $9,671.40 60 penalty 
units or 

imprisonment 
for 6 months

Obstruction / Contempt of Court                                                                                        
If a person:
• fails to comply with a summons or order;
• insults an officer of the Coroners Court;
•  insults, obstructs or hinders a person attending an inquest;
• misbehaves at or interrupts an inquest;
• obstructs or hinders a person from complying with an order of a Coroner or a summons to 
attend;
• or does any other act that would constitute contempt.

$18,655.20 $19,028.40 $19,342.80 Imprisonment 
for up to 12 
months or a 
fine of up to 
120 penalty 

units

Obstruction / Contempt of Court                                                                                        
If a person:
• fails to comply with a summons or order;
• insults an officer of the Coroners Court;
•  insults, obstructs or hinders a person attending an inquest;
• misbehaves at or interrupts an inquest;
• obstructs or hinders a person from complying with an order of a Coroner or a summons to 
attend;
• or does any other act that would constitute contempt.

$93,276.00 $95,142.00 $96,714.00 If a 
corporation, a 
fine of up to 
600 penalty 

units

Coroners Act 2008 section 37 (5)

Coroners Act 2008 section 103(7)(a)

Coroners Act 2008 section 103(7)(b)

Coroners Act 2008 section 33 (2)

Coroners Act 2008 section 34

Coroners Act 2008 section 42(3)

Coroners Act 2008 section 40(2)

Coroners Act 2008 section 38 (3)

Coroners Act 2008 section 12(1)

Coroners Act 2008 section 11(1)

Coroners Act 2008 section 13 (1)

Coroners Act 2008 section 13 (3)

Coroners Act 2008 section 32

Relevant Act or Regulation

CORONER'S COURT
Coroners Act 2008 section 10(1)
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A person must not engage in conduct that constitutes a contravention of a proceeding 
suppression order

Individual : 
$93,276.00

Body 
Corporate : 
$466,380

Individual : 
$95142.00 

Body 
Corporate : 
$475,710

Individual : 
$96,714.00 

Body 
Corporate : 
$483,570

Individual 
maximum 5 

years 
imprisonment 

or 600 
penalty units 
or both. Body 

Corporate: 
3000 penalty 

units.

A person to whom a document has been released must comply with any condition placed on 
that release.

$9,100.20 $9,514.20 $9,671.40 60

A person must not knowingly or recklessly fail to comply with any condition placed on the 
release of a document.

$9,100.20 $9,514.20 $9,671.40 60 Coroners Act 2008 section 115 (5)

Open Courts Act 2013 section 23

Coroners Act 2008 section 115 (4)
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